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STATE OF ILLINOIS - DOC DHS 1JJC

JUVENILE MONITORING INFORMATION SYSTEM
MONTHLY POPULATION FORM FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT

PLEASE complete form at the end of each month
and submit by the 10th day of the following month:

TWO copies - lllinois Department of Corrections
Office of Jail & Detention Standards
1301 Concordia Ct. , P.O. Box 19277
Springdfield, IL 62794-9277
Email: doc.jdsu@illinois.gov

ONE copy — Facility File

1. FACILITY CODE: TYPE:
2. NAME OF FACILITY:
3. ADDRESS:
4. REPORTING MONTH: YEAR:
Date of Birth Race | Offense patefTime betained Releagea:j(/e'/l'-[;mn:ferred Released

Line Initials Mo | Da | Yr |Age|Sex| Ethn | Code Offense Mo [Da| Yr [Hr[Mn|Mo[Da | Yr [Hr [ mn | Trans.-To

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Printed Name of Person Completing Form Title Telephone # Date

Race/Ethn AA- African American or Black HI- Hispanic or Latino WH- White A- Asian
Codes: NH- Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander NA- American Indian or Alaskan Native MR- Two or More Races OT- Other

Any problems or suggestions, please contact lllinois Department of Corrections, Jail and Detention Standards Unit, at doc.jdsu@illinois.gov.

DOC 0760 (Eff. 9/2024)
Replaces DC 1149


mailto:doc.jdsu@illinois.gov

Detention Center Codes

1054
1040
1128
1070

lllinois

0110
0115
0120
0130
0141
0142
0150
0160
0165
0170

0260
0261
0262
0281

0310
0320

0410
0460
0470
0475
0480
0485
0486
0487
0491
0495

0490
492

0510
0560

0610
0625
0650

0710
0720

0730

0760
0770

0810
0820
0860
0870
0880
0890
0895

0910

1010
1025
1030

1110
1120
1130
1135
1140
1150
1160
1170
1180
1185
1195

1200
1210
1220
1230
1235
1240
1241
1242
1245
1255
1260
1261

1265
1310
1330
1335
1340
1350
1360
1365
1370
1375

Adams 1085 Kane 1035
Champaign 1068 Knox 1011
Cook 1099 Lake 0185
DuPage 1100 LaSalle 1037

Uniform Reporting Offense Codes
HOMICIDE
First Degree Murder
Homicide Unborn Child
Voluntary Manslaughter of Unborn Child
Second Degree Murder
Involuntary Manslaughter
Reckless Homicide
Justifiable Homicide
Concealing Homicidal Death
Involuntary Manslaughter of Unborn Child
Homicide Drug Induced
CRIMINAL SEXUAL ASSAULT
Criminal Sexual Assault
Aggravated Criminal Sexual Assault
Forcible Sodomy
Criminal Sexual Assault with an Object
ROBBERY
Armed Robbery
Robbery
BATTERY
Aggravated Battery
Battery
Reckless Conduct
Battery Or Unborn Child
Heinous Battery
Aggravated Battery of a Child
Domestic Battery
Aggravated Battery of an Unborn Child
Aggravated Stalking
Aggravated Battery Or a Senior Citizen
RITUALISM
Ritual Mutilation
Ritual Abuse of a Child
ASSAULT
Aggravated Assault
Assault
BURGLARY
Burglary
Residential Burglary
Home Invasion
BURGLARY/THEFT
FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
Theft from Motor Vehicle
Theft of Motor Vehicle
parts & accessories
Burglary from Motor Vehicle
parts & accessories
Burglary from Motor Vehicle
Vehicular Invasion
THEFT
Theft over $300
Theft under $300
Retail Theft
Pocket-Picking
Purse Snatching
Theft from Building
Theft from Coin Operated machine or device
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
Motor Vehicle Theft
ARSON
Arson
Aggravated Arson
Possession Explosives Incendiary Device
DECEPTION
Deceptive Practices
Forgery
Fraud
Insurance Fraud
Embezzlement
Credit Card Fraud
Deceptive Altering of Coins
Impersonating an Office
False Personation
Deceptive Collection Practices
Financial Exploitation Or Elderly/Disabled
STOLEN PROPERTY
Possession of Stolen Property
Theft of Labor or Services
Theft of Loss Property
Possess on of Key to Coin Operated Device
Unlawful use of Recorded Sound
Computer Tampering
Aggravated Computer Tampering
Computer Fraud
Cable TV Theft
Unidentifiable Recorded Sound
Library Theft
Unauthorized Videotaping
CRIMINAL DAMAGE &
TRESPASS TO PROPERTY
Library Vandalism
Criminal Damage to Property
Criminal Damage to Land
Criminal Damage to Airport
Criminal Damage to State Supported Property

Criminal Trespass to State Supported Property

Criminal Trespass to Vehicle

Criminal Trespass to Residence

Criminal Damage to fire fighting apparatus
Institutional Vandalism

Macon
Madison
McLean
Peoria

0722
1023
0995
1114

1380
1410
1420
1430
1435
1440
1450
1460
1475
1476

1505
1510
1512
1515
1520
1521
1525
1526
1530
1531
1535
1537
1540
1542
1544
1545
1562
1563
1570
1572
1574
1576
1578
1580
1582
1584
1585

1610
1620
1630
1640
1650
1651
1660
1661
1670
1680

1710
1715
1720
1725
1730
1740
1741
1745
1750
1751
1760
1770
1775
1780
1781

1811
1812
1821
1822
1830
1840
1850
1860
1900

2010
2020
2030
2040
2041

2050
2060
2070
2080

2110
2120

2160
2170

2210
2220
2230
2240
2250

Released/Transfered Codes

Sangamon HOME Home/Parent/Guardian PRAG Private Agency
St. Clair RPLC Residential Placement IDOC IL Dept of Corrections
Will SELF Released to him/herself JAIL  County Jail
Winnebago HDET Homebound Detention OTHR Other
DCFS Dept Of Children & DETN Detention Center (Indicate
Family Services Detention Ct. Code)
DEADLY WEAPONS MOTOR VEHICLE OFFENSES
Unlawful Storage of a Weapon 2410  Driving under the Influence-Alcohol
Unlawful Use Or a Weapon 2420  Driving under the Influence-Drugs
Unlawful Sale of a Weapon 2430 lllegal Trans.of Alcohol Liquor
Unlawful Possession of Weapon 2440  Reckless Driving
Unlawful Poss. of Firearm at school/public housing 2445  Hitand Run
Register of Sales by Dealer 2450 Drag Racing
Defacing Identification Mark Or Firearm 2455  No Registration
No FOID Card 2460 Cancel Suspend Revoked Registration
Unlawful Sale of Metal Piercing Bullets 2461  Operate Uninsured Motor Vehicle
Unlawful Discharge of Metal Piercing Bullets 2462  Operated Motor Vehicle/Susp Registration
SEX OFFENSES 2463  False Auto Insurance Card
Prostitution 2465  Improper Use of Registration
Soliciting a Prostitute 2470  No Driver's License
Soliciting for a Juvenile Prostitute 2475  Motor Vehicle Anti-Theft Law
Pandering 2480  Suspend Revoked Driver's License
Keeping a Place of Prostitution 2485  Driver and Passenger Seat Belt
Keeping a Place of Juvenile Prostitution 2490  Unlawful Use of Drivers License
Patronizing a Prostitute 2495  Flee or Attempt to Elude Police Office
Patronizing a Juvenile Prostitute CRIMINAL ABORTION
Pimping 2500  Criminal Abortion
Juvenile Pimp DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Obscenity 2800 Disorderly Conduct
Possession of Pornographic Print 2805  Vagrancy
Harmful Material 2807  Drunkenness
Sales of Obscene Material 2810  Prowler
Sexual Exploitation of Children 2920 Telephone Threat
Exploitation of Children 2325 Harassment by Telephone
Aggravated Criminal Sexual Abuse 2830 Obscene Phone Calls
Criminal Sexual Abuse 2840 False Fire Alarm
Public Indecency 2850 Bomb Threat
Adultery 2860 False Police Report
Fornication 2870 Peeping Tom
Bigamy 2880  Confinement to Prevent a Crime
Marrying a Bigamist 2895 Interference with Emergency Equipment
Sexual Relations within Families 2900 Air Rifle
Child Pornography 3000 Fireworks
Statutory Rape 3100  Mob Action
All other Sex Offenses 3200 Armed Violence
GAMBLING 3300 Public Demonstration
Bookmaking 3500 Property Forfeiture
Numbers INTERFERENCE WITH PUBLIC OFFICERS
Keeping Gambling Place 3710  Resist Obstruct Disarm an Officer
Register Federal Gambling Stamp 3720  Refusing to Aid an Officer
Operating Card Game 3730  Obstructing Justice
Playing Card Game 3740  Concealing or Aiding a Fugitive
Operating Dice Game 3750 Escape
Playing Dice Game 3760  Auditing Escape
Gambling Device 3770  Contraband in Prison
Sports Tampering 3800 Interference with Judicial Procedure
OFFENSES INVOLVING CHILDREN 3810  Contempt of Court-Del
Endangering the Life or Health of a Child 3511  Contempt of Court - MRAI
Sale of Tobacco Products to a Minor 3812  Contempt Or Court TINS
Contributing to Delinquency of a Minor 3813  Contempt of Court - Abused Neg Dependent
Contributing to Criminal Delinquency of a Juvenile 3814  Contempt Or Court Other Status
Curfew 3815  Contempt of Court - Other (name it)
Runaway In State 3820  Perjury
Runaway Out of State 3910  Bribery
Beyond Control of Parent 3920  Official Misconduct
Child Abuse (perpetrator) INTIMIDATION
Child Abuse Victim 3960  Intimidation
Paternity 3965 Hate Crime
Truancy (TINS) 3966  Educational Intimidation
Unlawful Sale of Travel Ticket to Minor 3967  Stalking
Neglect of Child (perpetrator) 3970  Extortion
Neglect Victim 3975  Compelling Organization membership
CANNABIS CONTROL ACT 3980 Compelling Confession on
Possession of Cannabis 30 Gm & under KIDNAPPING
Possession of Cannabis over 30 Gm 4210  Kidnapping
Delivery of Cannabis 30 Gm and under 4220  Aggravated Kidnapping
Delivery of Cannabis over 30 Gm 4230  Unlawful Restraint
Casual Delivery 4240  Forcible Detention
Delivery to persons under 18 4250  Child Abduction
Cannabis Plant 4260  Aiding & Abetting Child Abduction
Calculated Cannabis Conspiracy 4270  Harboring a Runaway
Intoxicating Compounds OTHER OFFENSES
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES ACT 4310 Possession of Burglary Tools
Manufacture & Delivery of Controlled Substance 4387  Violation of Orders of Protection
Possession of Controlled Substance 4410  Destruction of Draft Card
Look-a-Like Controlled Substance 4420  Criminal Fortification
Delivery or Possess w/Intent to Deliver 4510  Probation Violation
Delivery or Possess on w/Intent to 4625  Parole Violation (Hold for DOC also)
Deliver (public housing, school zone) 4710  Suspicion
Criminal Drug Conspiracy 4720 AWOL
Licensed Operations 4730  lllegal Alien/INS
Delivery to Persons under 18 4740  Unlawful Use of Body Armor
Failure to Keep Records 4750  Disclosure of Domestic Viol. Victim Location
HYPODERMIC SYRINGES & NEEDLES ACT 4800 Money Laundering
Possession of Hypodermic Needles 4810  Compounding a crime
Failure to Keep Hypodermic Records 4860  Boarding Plane with Weapon,
DRUG PARAPHERNALIA ACT 4870  Domestic Violence
Sale/Delivery Drug Paraphernalia 5000  All Other Criminal Offenses (name it)
Possession of Drug Equipment 5060  Traffic lllinois Vehicle Code
LIQUOR CONTROL ACT VIOLATIONS 5082  Out of Slate Warrant
Sates of Liquor to Minor Drunkards 5083  Recovered Property ONLY
lllegal Possession ol Alcohol by Minor 5085  Warrant - Delinquent
lllegal Consumption by Minor 5086  Warrant MRAI
Misrepresentation of Age by Minor 5087  Warrant TINS
lllegal Liquor Access 5088  Warrant Abused Neglected Dependent
5089 Warrant - DOC
5090 Warrant - Other Status Offense (only)
5091  Warrant - Other (name it)
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