Page	of	

STATE OF ILLINOIS - DOC DHS IJJC JUVENILE MONITORING INFORMATION SYSTEM

MONTHLY POPULATION FORM FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT

PLEASE complete form at the end of each month and submit by the 10th day of the following month:

TWO copies - Illinois Department of Corrections Office of Jail & Detention Standards 1301 Concordia Ct., P.O. Box 19277 Springfield, IL 62794-9277 Email: doc.jdsu@illinois.gov

. FACILITY CODE:	TYPE:	ONE copy – Facility File
. NAME OF FACILITY:		
s. ADDRESS:		
. REPORTING MONTH:	YEAR:	

				Date of Birth		Birth			Race	Offense		Date/Time Detained			d	F	C Releas	ate/Tir ed/Tra	ne nsferr	ed	Released	
Line		Initials	6	Мо	Da	Yr	Age	Sex		Code	Offense	Мо	Da	Yr	Hr	Mn	Мо	Da	Yr	Hr	Mn	Trans. To
1																						
2																						
3																						
4																						
5																						
6																						
7																						
8																						
9																						
10																						
11																						
12																						
13					·																	

Printed Name of Person Completing Form	Title	Telephone #	Date

Race/Ethn

AA- African American or Black

HI- Hispanic or Latino

WH- White

A- Asian

Codes:

NH- Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander

NA- American Indian or Alaskan Native

MR- Two or More Races

OT- Other

Any problems or suggestions, please contact Illinois Department of Corrections, Jail and Detention Standards Unit, at doc.jdsu@illinois.gov.

Deter	ntion Center Co	des						Releas	ed/Transfered Cod	es					
1054	4 Adams	1085	Kane		Macon		Sangamon	HOME	Home/Parent/Guar	dian		Private Agency			
1040 1128	Champaign Cook		Knox Lake		Madison McLean	1023 0995	St. Clair Will	RPLC SELF	Residential Placem		IDOC JAIL	IL Dept of Corrections County Jail			
	D uPage		LaSalle		Peoria		Winnebago	HDET	Homebound Deten	ition	OTHR	Other			
								DCFS	Dept Of Children 8 Family Services	k	DETN	Detention Center (Indicate Detention Ct. Code)			
Illinois	S Uniform Repo	rting	Offense Co	des			DEADLY WEARO		,		мот	OR VEHICLE OFFINERS			
0110	HOMICIDE First Degree Murc	ler				1380	Unlawful Storage of a			2410		OR VEHICLE OFFENSES g under the Influence-Alcohol			
0115 0120	Homicide Unborn Voluntary Mansla		of Unborn Chi	ild		1410 1420	Unlawful Use Or a We Unlawful Sale of a We	•		2420 2430		g under the Influence-Drugs I Trans.of Alcohol Liquor			
0130	Second Degree M	lurder				1430	Unlawful Possession	of Weapo		2440	Reckl	ess Driving			
0141 0142	Involuntary Mansl Reckless Homicid		r			1435 1440	Unlawful Poss. of Fire Register of Sales by I		hool/public housing	2445 2450		nd Run Racing			
0150 0160	Justifiable Homici Concealing Homic		aath			1450 1460	Defacing Identification No FOID Card	n Mark Or	Firearm	2455 2460		egistration el Suspend Revoked Registration			
0165	Involuntary Mansl	aughte		hild		1475	Unlawful Sale of Meta			2461	Opera	ate Uninsured Motor Vehicle			
0170	Homicide Drug Inc		ASSAIII T			1476	Unlawful Discharge o SEX OFFENSES	f Metal Pie	ercing Bullets	2462 2463	-	ated Motor Vehicle/Susp Registration Auto Insurance Card			
0260	Criminal Sexual A	ssault				1505	Prostitution			2465	Impro	per Use of Registration			
0261 0262	Aggravated Crimin Forcible Sodomy	nal Sex	cual Assault			1510 1512	Soliciting a Prostitute Soliciting for a Juveni		te	2470 2475		river's License · Vehicle Anti-Theft Law			
0281	Criminal Sexual A	ssault	with an Objec	t		1515 1520	Pandering Keeping a Place of Pl			2480 2485	Suspend Revoked Driver's License Driver and Passenger Seat Belt				
0310	Armed Robbery					1521	Keeping a Place of Ju	uvenile Pro	estitution	2490	Unlav	vful Use of Drivers License			
0320	Robbery BATTERY					1525 1526	Patronizing a Prostitu Patronizing a Juvenile		9	2495		or Attempt to Elude Police Office			
0410	Aggravated Batte	ry				1530	Pimping			2500	Crimi	nal Abortion			
0460 0470	Battery Reckless Conduc	t				1531 1535	Juvenile Pimp Obscenity			2800		DRDERLY CONDUCT derly Conduct			
0475	Battery Or Unborn					1537	Possession of Pornog	graphic Pri	nt	2805	Vagra	ancy			
0480 0485	Heinous Battery Aggravated Batter	ry of a (Child			1540 1542	Harmful Material Sales of Obscene Ma			2807 2810	Prowl				
0486 0487	Domestic Battery Aggravated Batter	ry of an	Unborn Child	d		1544 1545	Sexual Exploitation of Exploitation of Children			2920 2325		hone Threat ssment by Telephone			
0491	Aggravated Stalki	ng				1562	Aggravated Criminal	Sexual Ab	use	2830	Obsc	ene Phone Calls			
0495	Aggravated Batte	ry Or a	Senior Citizer	n		1563 1570	Criminal Sexual Abus Public Indecency	e		2840 2850		Fire Alarm Threat			
0490	Ritual Mutilation	CPital				1572	Adultery			2860	False	Police Report			
492	Ritual Abuse of a ASSAULT	Chila				1574 1576	Fornication Bigamy			2870 2880		ing Tom nement to Prevent a Crime			
0510 0560	Aggravated Assau Assault	ult				1578 1580	Marrying a Bigamist Sexual Relations with	in Eamilia	2	2895 2900	Interfe Air Ri	erence with Emergency Equipment			
0300	BURGLARY					1582	Child Pornography	iii i aiiiiie	3	3000	Firew	orks			
0610 0625	Burglary Residential Burgla	arv				1584 1585	Statutory Rape All other Sex Offense	s		3100 3200	Mob A	Action d Violence			
0650	Home Invasion	•					GAMBLING			3300	Public	c Demonstration			
	BURGLARY/TI		CLE			1610 1620	Bookmaking Numbers			3500		erty Forfeiture ERFERENCE WITH PUBLIC OFFICERS			
0710	Theft from Motor '	Vehicle				1630	Keeping Gambling Pl			3710	Resis	t Obstruct Disarm an Officer			
0720	Theft of Motor Vel parts & accessorie					1640 1650	Register Federal Gan Operating Card Game	•	пр	3720 3730		sing to Aid an Officer ucting Justice			
0730	Burglary from Mot parts & accessorie		icle			1651 1660	Playing Card Game Operating Dice Game	2		3740 3750	Conce Escar	ealing or Aiding a Fugitive			
0760	Burglary from Mot	or Veh	icle			1661	Playing Dice Game			3760	Auditi	ng Escape			
0770	Vehicular Invasion	า				1670 1680	Gambling Device Sports Tampering			3770 3800		aband in Prison erence with Judicial Procedure			
0810	Theft over \$300					4740	OFFENSES INVO			3810		empt of Court-Del			
0820 0860	Theft under \$300 Retail Theft					1710 1715	Endangering the Life Sale of Tobacco Prod			3511 3812		empt of Court - MRAI empt Or Court TINS			
0870 0880	Pocket-Picking Purse Snatching					1720 1725	Contributing to Deling Contributing to Crimin			3813 3814		empt of Court · Abused Neg Dependent empt Or Court Other Status			
0890	Theft from Buildin	_				1730	Curfew	iai Beiiriqe	ichicy of a davernic	3815	Conte	empt of Court - Other (name it)			
0895	Theft from Coin C	•		device		1740 1741	Runaway In State Runaway Out of State	Э		3820 3910	Perjui Bribei	•			
0910	Motor Vehicle The					1745 1750	Beyond Control of Pa	rent		3920		al Misconduct			
1010	ARSON Arson					1750	Child Abuse (perpetra Child Abuse Victim	ator)		3960	INTI	MIDATION dation			
1025 1030	Aggravated Arson Possession Explo		ncendiary Dev	/ice		1760 1770	Paternity Truancy (TINS)			3965 3966	Hate	Crime ational Intimidation			
	DECEPTION					1775	Unlawful Sale of Trav		o Minor	3967	Stalki	ng			
1110 1120	Deceptive Practic Forgery	es				1780 1781	Neglect of Child (perp Neglect Victim	etrator)		3970 3975	Extori Comp	tion pelling Organization membership			
1130	Fraud						CANNABIS CONT			3980	Comp	pelling Confession on			
1135 1140	Insurance Fraud Embezzlement					1811 1812	Possession of Canna Possession of Canna			4210	KIDN Kidna	NAPPING apping			
1150 1160	Credit Card Frauc Deceptive Altering		ins			1821 1822	Delivery of Cannabis Delivery of Cannabis			4220 4230	Aggra	avated Kidnapping vful Restraint			
1170	Impersonating an	Office				1830	Casual Delivery			4240	Forcil	ole Detention			
1180 1185	False Personation Deceptive Collect		ctices			1840 1850	Delivery to persons u Cannabis Plant	nder 18		4250 4260		Abduction g & Abetting Child Abduction			
1195	Financial Exploita	tion Or		led		1860 1900	Calculated Cannabis	-	у	4270	Harbo	oring a Runaway			
1200	Possession of Sto		operty			1900	Intoxicating Compour CONTROLLED SU	JBSTAN		4310		ER OFFENSES ession of Burglary Tools			
1210 1220	Theft of Labor or S		es			2010 2020	Manufacture & Delive Possession of Contro			4387 4410		ion of Orders of Protection uction of Draft Card			
1230	Possess on of Ke	y to Co		Device		2030	Look-a-Like Controlle	d Substa	nce	4420	Crimi	nal Fortification			
1235 1240	Unlawful use of R Computer Tampe		a Sound			2040 2041	Delivery or Possess v Delivery or Possess of			4510 4625		ation Violation e Violation (Hold for DOC also)			
1241	Aggravated Comp	•	ampering				Deliver (public housing	g, school		4710	Suspi	cion			
1242 1245	Computer Fraud Cable TV Theft					2050 2060	Criminal Drug Conspi Licensed Operations	•		4720 4730	_	I Alien/INS			
1255 1260	Unidentifiable Red Library Theft	corded	Sound			2070 2080	Delivery to Persons u Failure to Keep Reco			4740 4750		vful Use of Body Armor osure of Domestic Viol. Victim Location			
1261	Unauthorized Vide		-				HYPODERMIC SY	RINGES		4800	Mone	y Laundering			
	CRIMINAL DAI					2110 2120	Possession of Hypod Failure to Keep Hypo			4810 4860		oounding a crime ling Plane with Weapon,			
1265	Library Vandalism	1					DRUG PARAPHE	RNALIA	ACT	4870	Dome	estic Violence			
1310 1330	Criminal Damage Criminal Damage					2160 2170	Sale/Delivery Drug Pa Possession of Drug E		ııa	5000 5060		her Criminal Offenses (name it) c Illinois Vehicle Code			
1335	Criminal Damage	to Airp	ort	Oronart.			LIQUOR CONTRO	L ACT V		5082	Out o	f Slate Warrant			
1340 1350	Criminal Damage Criminal Trespass	to Sta	te Supported	, ,		2210 2220	Sates of Liquor to Mir Illegal Possession of	Alcohol by		5083 5085	Warra	vered Property ONLY ant - Delinquent			
1360 1365	Criminal Trespass					2230 2240	Illegal Consumption be Misrepresentation of A	•	nor	5086 5087		ant MRAI ant TINS			
1370	Criminal Damage	to fire f		atus		2250	Illegal Liquor Access	J - J 14111		5088	Warra	ant Abused Neglected Dependent			
1375	Institutional Vanda	alism								5089 5090	Warra	ant - DOC ant - Other Status Offense (only)			
										5091	Warra	ant - Other (name it)			